a Report on Title/ Certificate of Title which may have an impact on the valuations contained 

herein. 

We have been provided with the following by Cityvarasto Oyj:  

■ Financial trading information 

■ Floor areas 

■ Real Estate Legal Due Diligence Report dated 9 July 2025 

We have relied upon the information provided. 

Market Value: €197,230,000 

(One Hundred Ninety-Seven Million Two-Hundred Thirty Thousand Euros) 

Aggregate value of the individual leasehold and freehold properties. 

While it should be noted that the guidance set out in the RICS Red Book envisages the 

assets being valued and sold individually over a reasonable period depending on market